FORMPTO-1:	⁹⁹ / 03-08-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	THE PART OF THE PA	ET T		
- WE -	To the Honorable Commission	PHLY-25,478 PHLY-2		
TAB!	Name of conveying party(ies) Paul Steger name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yesx No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name:		
3.	Nature of Conveyance: _x	City <u>Wilmington</u> State <u>Delaware</u> Zip <u>19801</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yesx No		
Execution	n Date: 3/24/00 MRD 2-20-06	<u> </u>		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, th A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,594,226 and 5,925,865		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes _x No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
<u> </u>	Name: <u>Gregory M. Howison</u> HOWISON, CHAUZA, THOMA, HANDLEY & ARNOTT, L.L.P. Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 741715</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	City <u>Dallas</u> State <u>TX</u> Zi <u>p 75374-1715</u>	Deposit Account Number: 20-0780/PHLY-25,478 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT VS	É) HIS SPACE		
9. Statem	nent and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforplatio document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
	M. Howison Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheets, attachments and decument		
OMB No.	0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	B		
Mail doc	Do not deta uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ch this portion		
03/07/2002	JIMLLHAC VVVVVTV JJ77CCO	tents and Trademarks		
01 FC:581		signments n, D.C. 20231		
	time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, as	to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		

08/10/2001 ANHNED1 00000070 200780 5594226 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Atty. Dkt. No.: PHLY-25,478

PATENT REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (Assignment) is entered into this 24 th day of March, 2000 between Paul Steger, an individual residing at 2624 E. Shorewood Boulevard, Shorewood, Wisconsin 53211 (Assignor) and, DCCP, Inc. a Delaware corporation with offices at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor has covenanted to assign to Assignee certain patents as provided for herein and as identified in Schedule A, attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby warrants that (i) he has the full right and power to make the assignment of the Patents made hereby, including, without limitation, the granted patents and the underlying applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto, as well as any continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, substitutions, additions and changes (collectively, the "Patents"), (ii) to Assignor's best knowledge and belief all of the Patents are valid, subsisting, and enforceable, and (iii) Assignor has made no previous assignment, transfer, or agreement in conflict herewith or constituting a present or future assignment of or encumbrance on any of the Patents.
- Assignor hereby grants, assigns, and conveys to Assignee all worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including, without limitation, all renewal therefor, all proceeds therefor (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and the goodwill, if any, of any business which may be associated with and symbolized by each of the Patents.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the empowered officials of all other governments, to issue or transfer all Patents to Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee, at Assignor's expense, any further documents, and do any further acts that may be deemed necessary by Assignee to enable Assignee to file, correct, reissue or otherwise perfect title to any Patents. Assignor hereby grants Assignee a Power of Attorney to effectuate this clause in the event that such further documents are not executed by Assignor or further acts are not performed in a reasonable time by Assignor.
- Upon request and payment of reasonable compensation for his time, Assignor agrees at any time to: (a) communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Patents and history known to Assignor; and (b) testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation or proceeding when requested to do so by Assignee.

NY01 268112 V 1

PATENT REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0332 This Assignment may not be altered, amended, or modified except by a writing signed by both Assignor and Assignee. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and its partners, successors, and assigns, and shall insure to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of New York and the applicable laws of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year first above written.

PAUL STEGER

By: Paul Steam

Date: March 24, 2000

By providing the signature below, the Assignee hereby accepts assignment of the Patents.

DCCP, Inc.

Ву:_____

Title:

Date:_____

NY01 268112 v 1

SCHEDULE A

Patent	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
5,594,226	U.S.	523,646	9/5/95	1/14/97
5,925,865	U.S.	863,731	5/27/97	7/20/99

NY01 268112 v 1

RECORDED: 02/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0334